

# **SAVE THE DATE!** April 9, 2014 • April 23, 2014 2:00 - 3:30 pm EDT

1:00 pm CDT, 12:00 pm MDT, 11:00 am PDT, 10:00 am AKDT

The Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) Tribal Training and Technical Assistance (TTA) Center is pleased to invite you to a Learning Community webinar:

# Youth Wellness: Impact of Suicide



## **Discussion Topics**

The April 2014 Youth Wellness Learning Community will address the topic of suicide and how it affects American Indian and Alaska Native (AI/AN) communities. We invite you to attend the April 9 webinar, which will be a panel presentation led by exceptional guest presenters. They will guide attendees through the subject of suicide on a personal, mental, and communal level with a question and answer period at the end of the presentation. Participants are encouraged to return on April 23 for an open forum discussion on suicide prevention, how it has affected AI/AN communities, and how communities have overcome traumatic events.

### Presenters

Panelists: April 9, 2014

- Maegan Ray, Youth GONA Consultant and Mentor
- Denise Middlebrook, Ph.D. Social Psychology
- Susan W. Casias, M.S.W, ACSW

#### Facilitators: April 23, 2014

- Connie O'Marra, Tribal TTA Center Focused
  Coordinator
- Josephine Keefe, Tribal TTA Center Youth Coordinator

To receive login information for the April 9\* event, use the link below to RSVP <u>at least one hour prior</u> to the webinar: https://www.mymeetings.com/emeet/rsvp/index.jsp?customHeader=mymeetings&Conference ID=2018186&passcode=1537696 Conference call-in number (U.S. Toll-Free): 1-888-889-6351 Passcodes: Conference Number – 2018186, Passcode – 1537696

\* a separate announcement will follow for the April 23 event

## Points of Contact

Lori King, SAMHSA Tribal TTA Center Project Co-Director: lking@tribaltechllc.com Gloria Guillory, M.S.W., SAMHSA Tribal TTA Center Project Co-Director: gloria.guillory@kauffmaninc.com Maureen Madison, Ph.D., Contracting Officer's Representative (COR), SAMHSA: maureen.madison@samhsa.hhs.gov Marion Pierce, Alternate COR, SAMHSA: marion.pierce@samhsa.hhs.gov

